Environmental Disclosure Document for Transfer of Real Property



For Use By County R	ecorder's Office	Date		,		-
County		Date				_
Document number	Volume	Page	Received	by		
				<u> </u>		_
I. Property Identific	is provided under IC 13-7-22, the Res	ponsible Property Transfer Law.				-
A. Address of property:				-		- -
Street		City or town		پەللىكلەرسى		
1546 E 33RD PL		HOBART Permanent real estate in	day number	23		-
Township		06-16-0298-0012	dex number	***		
B. Legal description:						-
Section	Townsh	nip	Range	ි ආ		
Enter or attach complete	legal description in this area: See the	attached legal description.				-
Liability Disclosure Transferors and transferors cleanup costs whether of C. Property Characteris	not they caused or contributed to the	their ownership or other control of such properties of the environmental problems in	roperty may render them association with the prop	liable for elerty.	nvironmental	- -
Lot size	NO	COFACTE AGE CIAL			ONE	
Apartment building (Commercial apartment Store, office, comment	ent (over 6 units) ercial building the La	operty: Iment i tindustrial building for Farm, with buildings ke County Other (specify) er				_
II. Nature of Transf				- Vos	No No	-
(2) Is this a transfe(3) A lease exceed(4) A mortgage or(5) A contract for the	er by deed or other instrument of conve er by assignment of over 25% of benefi- ding a term of 40 years? collateral assignment of beneficial inter the sale of property?	cial interest of a land trust?		Yes Yes	No No	_
B. (1) Identify Trans			Trust numb			-
Name and current address	ARLA G. NIX <mark>ON</mark>		Trust Humb	CI		
1546 E 33RD PL, HOBA	ustee if this is a transfer of beneficial in	terest of a land trust.				-
		HIRDER'S O'TH				
(2) Identify person Name, position (if any), a		If of the Transferor and who has knowledge	of the information contain Telephone		orm:	_
C. Identify Transferee		E SEAL !				_
Name and current addres		NOIANA LILI				
III. Environmental	ank, 3201 North 4th Ave., Sioux Fall <mark>s, S</mark> Information	50 57 104				-
A. Regulatory Informa	ation During Current Ownership					_
transportation, treati consumer goods sto they are sold to cor	ment, storage, or handling of "hazardot ored or handled by a retailer in the sa nsumers, unless the retailer has engag	roperty which involved the generation, mus waste," as defined by IC 13-7-1? This quarme form and approximate amount, conceiged in any commercial mixing (other than any or cleaning operations on the property.	uestion does not apply to ntration, and manner as	☐ Yes	☑ No	
2. Has the transferor	ever conducted operations on the p	property which involved the processing,	storage, or handling of	☐ Yes	□ □ No	
3. Has the transferor	in that which was associated directly we ever conducted operations on the p	property which involved the generation,	transportation, storage,		_	
treatment, or dispos	al of "hazardous waste," as defined in l	IC 13-7-1? closed) at the property that are used or wer		☐ Yes	☑ No	
to manage hazardo	us wastes, hazardous substances, or p		2 2000 by the dansieror	Yes	No No	
Landfill Surface Impoundme	ent			∐ Yes □ Yes	No	
Land Treatment				Yes	No No	
Waste Pile Incinerator				Yes	N₀	
Storage Tank (Abov	•			Yes		
Storage Tank (Unde Container Storage A	_ ,			☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☑ No	
Injection Wells				Yes	No No	H.
Wastewater Treatmo	ant onits			☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☑ No	41
Transfer Stations				Yes	No No	x
Waste Recycling Op Waste Treatment De				☐ Yes☐ Yes	No /	KH.
Other Land Disposa				Yes	Ø NOU	
document is other th	nan a mortgage or collateral assignme ou file with the county recorder and th	nd the transfer of property that requires the nt of beneficial interest, you must attach to ne department of environmental managemo	the copies of ent a site plan	ontinued on	reverse side)	Ć

IN-0145NOWLINE-0706 (also used in OH) (ROC)

5.	Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?	П v						
٠	(A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of Indiana.	∐ Yes □ Yes	M No					
	(B) Permits for emission to the atmosphere.(C) Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment, or waste disposal operation.	☐ Yes	E No					
6.	Yes	₽ No						
7.								
	Has the transferor been required to take any of the following actions relative to this property? (A) Filed an emergency and hazardous chemical inventory form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and	□ Vaa						
	Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11022). (B) Filed a toxic chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of	∐ Yes	L NO					
	1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023).	☐ Yes	☑ No					
8.	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or federal							
	governmental actions?	□ vaa	IZ No					
	(A) Written notification regarding known, suspected, or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property.	∐ Yes	El No					
	(B) Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court of the solid waste management board for which a final order or consent decree was entered.	☐ Yes	☑ No.					
	(C) If the answer to question (B) was Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this							
	property.	∐ Yes	✓ No					
9.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership. (A) Has any situation occurred at this site which results in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum							
	☐ Yes	□ No						
	Yes	✓ No						
	(B) Have any hazardous substances or petroleum which were released come into direct contact with the ground at this site? If the answers to question (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on							
	the property?							
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials?							
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials?							
	Sampling and analysis of soils?							
	Temporary or more long term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site?							
	Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water?							
	Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements?							
	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at other low points on or immediately adjacent to the site?							
10	adjacent to the site: It is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the commissioner of the Indiana Department of Environmental							
	Management?	☐ Yes	No.					
11	. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?							
		-						
	This Document is the property of	-						
	the Lake County Recorder!	-						
	010 21110 00 0110 11000 1001	•						
В.	Site Information Under Other Ownership or Operation							
1.								
	property or with whom the transferor contracted for the management of the property:							
		-						
	Name							
		_						
	Type of business or property usage							
		_						
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the	•						
	transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:							
	Landfill Outfood become description	∐ Yes □ Yes	∐ No □ No					
	Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	Yes	∏ No					
	Waste Pile	Yes	☐ No					
	Incinerator WOLANA WOLANA	Yes Yes	☐ No					
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	∐ Yes	∐ No					
	Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area	∐ Yes □ Yes	∐ No □ No					
	Injection Wells	Yes	☐ No					
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes	□ No					
	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations	∐ Yes □ Yes	∐ No □ No					
	Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	H No					
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	☐ No					
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes Yes	☐ No					
	Certification							
Α.	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitt	ed is, to the	e best of my					
	knowledge and belief, true and accurate. ortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed):							
	DWARD A. NIXON, MARLA G. NIXON Caluad A. Lilon Warla M. Nixon							
	This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on APRIL 06,2007							
	ells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (Type name as signed):							
	DAVID HOUSTON							
St	ate of INDIANA							
0-) ss.							
C	unity of							
	Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this 06th day of APRIL 2007		; came					
_	EDWARD A. NIXON , and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Wilness my har	nd and offici	al seal.					
MARLA G. NIXON								
	V	, 1	Notary Public					
Τv	pe name as signed: CHRISTOPHER R. BENNETT							
-	Commission Expires: OCTOBER 15,2014 NOTARY FOR PORTER COUNTY							
	is instrument was prepared by: BRENDA M. MARQUIS							
l a lav	Iffirm, that under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document.	nent, unles	s required by					
	- January Magale	-						
INI O	BRENDA M. MAROTIS/							
11 V-V	145NOWLINE-0706 (also used in OH) (ROC)							

ADDENDUM B ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, and described as follows:

LOT 68, VIKING SCHOOL SECOND SUBDIVISION, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 35, PAGE 70, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

